CITY OF BURNABY

BYLAW NO. 11130

A BYLAW respecting user fees for Burnaby
Village Museum

The Council of the City of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:

1. This Bylaw may be cited as BURNABY VILLAGE MUSEUM FEES BYLAW
2000.
2. Burnaby Parks, Recreation and Culture Commission may charge for facility rentals

and admissions at Burnaby Village Museum the fees specified in Schedule "A" for the calendar year
2001.

3. Burnaby Village Museum Fees Bylaw 1999, Bylaw No. 10982, is repealed.
4. This Bylaw comes into force on the first day of January, 2001.

Read a first time this 10th day of July 2000

Read a second time this 10th day of July 2000

Read a third time this 10th day of July 2000

Reconsidered and adopted this 31st day of Ju ié/ 200
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A)

B)

C)

SCHEDULE "A"

BURNABY VILLAGE MUSEUM

2001 JANUARY 01 - DECEMBER 31

PRIVATE RENTALS
Exclusive use by private group/individuals

- Church ] - Wedding
] - open season
] - closed season

] - Memorial service/Baptism
- open season
- closed season

- Ice Cream Parlour ] - Reception/social gathering (8 hrs.)
] - Additional hours

- Discovery Room ] - Reception/social gathering (8 hrs.)
] - Additional hours
] - Reception - Non-Prime (4 hrs.)

- Meeting Rate - Private ] - up to 100 people
(minimum 2 hour rental)
(includes Discovery Room and
Carousel Activity Room)

PREFERRED RENTALS
Any recreation, sport or art club/organization or
registered non-profit society; City departments.

- Meeting Rate - Preferred ] - up to 100 people
(minimum 2 hour rental)
(includes Discovery Room and
Carousel Activity Room)

Use by Parks, Recreation & Cultural Services Department or City Council

SITE RENTALS

- Wedding photos during non-public hours

- Carousel Pavilion ] - with rides
(4 hour rental; up to 263 people) ] - each additional hour
- Entire site (max. 7 hrs.) ] - Under 500 people

] - 501 - 1,000 people
] - 1,001 - 1,500 people
] - 1,501 - 2,000 people
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$ 318.20
238.70

$ 212.00
158.10

$ 600.80
117.30/hr.

$600.80

117.30/hr.
300.00

$ 43.40/hr.

$ 33.00/hr.

No charge

$ 8490

$ 794.60
158.10/hr.

$2,174.60
2,801.90
3,419.00
4,078.00



BURNABY VILLAGE MUSEUM
2001 January 01 - December 31

Page 2 of 2

C)

D)

E)

F)

ps

SITE RENTALS (Cont'd)

- Picnic Area (max. 7 hrs.)
- Family / Individual ] - Up to 100 people

- Corporate - admission extra
- Tent rental ] -20'X 20
] -10°X10

MUSEUM ADMISSION RATES

Single Admissions

- Adult

- Senior / Disabled

- Student/ Youth (13 - 18 years)

- Children (6 - 12 years)

- Children (0 - 5 years with parent)

Group Rates - Groups of 10 or more
- Adult

- Senior / Disabled

- Student / Youth (13 - 18 year)

- Children (6 - 12 years)

Season Gate Pass

- Adult

- Senior / Disabled

- Student / Youth (13 - 18 years)
- Children (6 - 12 years)

Carousel Admission Rates - All ages/per ride

Challenge Group Pass

For Societies/Agencies/Hospitals serving
people with disabilities (includes Museum
admission and one Carousel ride)

PROMOTIONAL COUPONS

$ 118.30
$ 216.20
$ 243.00
124.40
$ 7.01
5.00
5.00
4.21
No charge
$ 5.70
3.74
3.74
3.50

$ 14.02
10.00
10.00
8.41

$ 093
$ 238

Used to promote the attraction, i.e. Entertainment Coupons, Gold Books, Shoppers Drug Mart coupons,

Vancouver Attractions coupons.

- Annual maximum value $20,000.00

COURTESY PASSES

Used for promotional activities, public relations initiatives or to reimburse for disruption in service.

- Annual maximum value $ 5,000.00
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